Anglia Ruskin University

Academic Calendar (HE) 2024/25

Confirmed (February 2024)

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri | Sat Sun]Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri | Sat SunfMon Tue Wed Thu Fri | Sat SunfjMon Tue Wed Thu Fri | Sat Sun]Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri | Sat Sun|fMon Tue Wed Thu Fri
1] 2 3 4 5 6|7 8|9 10 11 12 13|14 15|16 17 18 19 20|21 22|23 24 25 26 27|28 29| 30
Sep Tri 3 (+7Tri 2 resit) 23/24 PABPs International Orientn Tri 1 Welcome Week Tri 1 Wk 1: Teaching Tri 1
2024 S (+Tri 2 resit) 23/24 RESULTS
Tri 3 23/24 PG MP Subm: 13
1 2 3 415 6|7 8 9 10 11|12 13|14 15 16 17 18|19 20| 21 22 23 24 25|26 27|28 29 30 31
Oct Wk 2: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 3: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 4: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 5: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 6: Teaching
Module Planning Tri 2 & 3 Tri 3 PG MP Aw Bd Modular Review Panels
Tri 1 PG MP PABPs Tri 3 PG MP RESULTS
112 3| 4 5 6 7 89 10|11 12 13 14 15|16 17|18 19 20 21 22|23 24|25 26 27 28 29|30
Nov Tri 1 Wk 7: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 8: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 9: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 10: Teaching
Graduation 2024 (Chelms) Graduation 2024 (Camb)
Graduation 2024 (P'Boro)
1] 2 3 4 5 6 |7 8|9 10 11 12 13|14 15|16 17 18 19 20|21 22|23 24 25 26 27|28 29|30 31
Dec Tri 1 Wk 11: Teaching Tri 1 Wk 12: Revision Tri 1 (+Tri 3 resit) Exams Christmas Vacation Christmas
Tri 1 UG MP Subm: GIDEg| Tri 3 resit Subm: 13JDEE| Tri 1 Subm: 2JJDEE| ARU Closed ARU Closed
Marking & Moderation BH BH
1 2 3|14 5] 6 7 8 9 10|11 12|13 14 15 16 17|18 19|20 21 22 23 24|25 26|27 28 29 30 31
Jan Vacation Marking & Moderation Marking & Moderation Tri 2 Wk 1: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 2: Teaching
2025 BH Mark & Mod Tri 2 Welcm Wk & Int Ornt Tri 1 (+Tri 3 resit) Awd Bd
Tri 1 PG MP Subm: 1 Tri 1 (+Tri 3 resit) PABPs
1 2| 3 4 5 6 718 9|10 11 12 13 14|15 16| 17 18 19 20 21|22 23|24 25 26 27 28
Feb Tri 2 Wk 3: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 4: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 5: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 6: Teaching
Tri 1| (+Tri 3 resit) RESULTS Modular Review Panels
1 2| 3 4 5 6 718 9|10 11 12 13 14|15 16| 17 18 19 20 21|22 23|24 25 26 27 28|29 30| 31
Mar Tri 2 Wk 7: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 8: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 9: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 10: Teaching Tri 2
Module Planning 25/26 Tri 1 PG MP Awd Bd|Tri 1 PG MP PABPs Tri 1 PG MP RESULTS
Module Planning 25/26
1 2 3 415 6|7 8 9 10 11|12 13|14 15 16 17 18|19 20| 21 22 23 24 25|26 27|28 29 30
Apr Wk 11: Teaching Tri 2 Wk 12: Revision Easter Vacation Easter Vacation Tri 2 Exams
ARU Closed BH BH ARU Closed Marking & Mode
UG MP Subm: 28 Apr
1 213 41|65 6 7 8 9 |10 11|12 13 14 15 16|17 18|19 20 21 22 23|24 25 26 27 28 29 30|31
May BH Tri 2 (+Tri 1 resit) Exams Tri 3 Wk 1: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 2: Teaching BH Tri 3 Wk 3 Teaching
ration Marking & Moderation Tri 1 resit Exams Marking & Moderation Marking & Moderation
Tri 1 resit Subm: ZIN&y| Tri 2 (inc PG MP) Subm: i Marking & Moderation
1] 2 3 4 5 6|7 8|9 10 11 12 13|14 15|16 17 18 19 20|21 22|23 24 25 26 27|28 29| 30
Jun Tri 3 Wk 4: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 5: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 6: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 7: Teaching Tri 3
Marking & Moderation Tri 2 (+Tri 1 resit) Awd Bd Tri 2 (+Tri 1 resit) RESULTS
Tri 2 (+Tri 1 resit) PABPs
1 2 3 415 6|7 8 9 10 11|12 13|14 15 16 17 18|19 20| 21 22 23 24 25|26 27|28 29 30 31
Jul Wk 8: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 9: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 10: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 11: Teaching Tri 3 Wk 12: Revision
Graduation 2025 Graduation 2025 Graduation 2025
Tri 2 resit Exams
112 3| 4 5 6 7 8|9 10|11 12 13 14 15|16 17|18 19 20 21 22|23 24|25 26 27 28 29|30 31
Aug Marking & Moderation Marking & Moderation Clearing BH Clearing
Tri 3 (+Tri 2 resit) Exams Clearing Marking & Moderation Marking & Moderation
Tri 2 resit Subm (inc MPs): Tri 3 Subm:
1 2 3 4 516 71| 8 9 10 11 12|13 14|15 16 17 18 19|20 21|22 23 24 25 26[27 28|29 30
Sept Tri 3 (+Tri 2 resit) Awd Bd Tri 3 (+Tri 2 resit) RESULTS Tri 1 25/26 Wk 1: Teaching Tri 1 25/26 Wk 2: Teaching
Tri 3 (+Tri 2 resit) PABPs Tri 3 PG MP Subm: 1!
| Intnatnl Orientn 25/26 Tri 1 25/26 Welcome Week
Teaching Marking University Closed Final Day for Submission of Assignments / Major Projects MRPs/Awards Board/PABPs DGraduation / Module Planning
Examinations Welcome Week Christmas/Easter Official Results Publication Days Clearing

www.aru.ac.uk/calendar



a.ru.

FINAL SUBMISSION DEADLINES

Please note that, for taught modules, earlier deadlines can be set.
Full details are published for individual modules on the relevant Canvas sites.

Academic Calendar (HE)
Information for 2024/25

Trimester 1

Trimester 2

Trimester 3

no later than
20 December 2024

no later than

9 May 2025

no later than

8 August 2025

6 December 2024

28 April 2025

8 August 2025™"

no later than
20 December 2024

no later than

9 May 2025

no later than

8 August 2025

17 January 2025

9 May 2025

19 September 2025

Any further (re)assessment (eg: due to approved exceptional circumstances claims) that remains after the summer period
will be set a default deadline in December 2025 (exact date to be confirmed)
* 1 Auqust 2025 for modules delivered on a Tri 2-3 or Tri 1-3 delivery pattern

END DATES FOR FULL-TIME MASTER'S COURSES

Most full-time Master's courses are delivered on a three-Trimester basis (ie: in 12 months including
the Trimester 3 summer period); others work on a two-Trimester basis (ie: 17-18 months without
using Trimester 3 in the summer period)

Detailed below are the official End Dates for full-time Master's courses commencing in 2024/25
which are delivered on a three-Trimester basis, the corresponding Awards Board which will
consider students for their final award and the respective Graduation Ceremony

Trimester 1 2024/25 16 September 2024 19September 2025 October 2025

Trimester 3 2024/25

6 May 2025

8 May 2026

June 2026

November 2025

July 2026
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